

## **Jackson County Missouri**

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Meeting Minutes Public Works Committee

Theresa Cass Galvin (6th) Chairman, Tony Miller (3rd AL), Jalen Anderson (1st AL)

Monday, December 13, 2021

9:50 AM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

## **ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE**

## **RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE**

20827 A RESOLUTION transferring \$261,381.00 within the 2021 Special Road &

Bridge Fund and awarding contracts for the furnishing of heavy equipment for use by the Public Works Department to KC Bobcat Company of Blue Springs, MO, Lawn & Leisure of Blue Springs, MO, Murphy Tractor & Equipment of Kansas City, MO, and G.W. Van Keppel Co. of Kansas City,

KS, at a total cost to the County in the amount of \$261,381.00.

Attachments: 20827bu.pdf

A motion was made by Tony Miller, seconded by Jalen Anderson, to recommend do pass Resolution #20827. The motion passed by voice vote.

20828 A RESOLUTION transferring \$254,763.00 within the 2021 Special Road &

Bridge Fund and \$156,395.00 within the 2021 County Improvement Fund, and awarding a contract on Bid No. PW 08-2021 for the Wastewater Treatment Facility Improvements at the Jackson County Public Works Vehicle Center Project, No. 3256, to Shedigs It, LLC, of Blue Springs, MO, at an actual cost to the County not to exceed \$411,158.00, and authorizing the Director of Public Works to approve line item adjustments under this

contract at no additional cost to the County.

Attachments: 20828bu.pdf

A motion was made by Tony Miller, seconded by Jalen Anderson, to recommend do pass Resolution #20828. The motion passed by voice vote.